second largest owner of pressurised LPG carriers

– Is listed on the Merkur Market in Oslo (EPIC ME), transferred from the Norwegian OTC market as of
December 15, 2016

– Has an enterprise value of $376 million and market capitalisation of $91 million as of March 15, 2017

– Is in the early stages of a turnaround from the weak 2015-16 market; each $1,000 move in realised daily
TC rates results in a ~$15 million annual move in revenue

• Epic Gas’ long term view

– Develop and maintain a scalable second-to-none operating platform, with cost-based long term
improvement the driving force, not short term gain

– Invest in technical management, crewing, training and maintenance over the long term

– Drive down SG&A through leveraging of scale, direct cost, business efficiency improvement and
technology

– Deliver first and last access to customers

5

Sources and uses and capitalisation
from private placements announced
on 16 March 2017

6

Sources ($mm)

New common equity 40.0$

  Total sources 40.0$

Uses ($mm)

Working capital 38.4$

Estimated fees and expenses 1.6

  Total uses 40.0$

12/31/2016 Actual Pro forma

$ (mm) % Lvg $ % Lvg

Cash 22.0$   60.4$

Secured loans 225.5   225.5

Finance leases and other 81.4   81.4

  Total debt 306.9   77.2% 7.1x 306.9   70.4% 7.1x

Market equity (3/15/2017) 90.6   22.8% 129.0   29.6%

  Total capitalisation 397.5$   100.0% 9.2x 435.9$  100.0% 10.1x

  Total enterprise value 375.5$   8.7x 375.5   8.7x

Net debt 284.9$   6.6x 246.6$  5.7x

2017E EBITDA 43.3$   43.3$

Sources ($mm)

New common equity 40.0$

  Total sources 40.0$

Uses ($mm)

Working capital 38.4$

Estimated fees and expenses 1.6

  Total uses 40.0$

12/31/2016 Actual Pro forma

$ (mm) % Lvg $ % Lvg

Cash 22.0$   60.4$

Secured loans 225.5   225.5

Finance leases and other 81.4   81.4

  Total debt 306.9   77.2% 7.1x 306.9   70.4% 7.1x

Market equity (3/15/2017) 90.6   22.8% 129.0   29.6%

  Total capitalisation 397.5$   100.0% 9.2x 435.9$  100.0% 10.1x

  Total enterprise value 375.5$   8.7x 375.5   8.7x

Net debt 284.9$   6.6x 246.6$  5.7x

2017E EBITDA 43.3$   43.3$

Table of contents

Section 1 – Executive summary

Section 2 – Key highlights

Section 3 – LPG market overview

Section 4 – Financials

Section 5 – Appendix

7

Key highlights

Valuable fleet renewal
program

• Epic controls a fleet of 41 vessels and is the only owner of the full size spectrum of pressurised
vessels, from 3,500 cbm to 11,000 cbm

• Largest commercial operator, and second largest owner of pressurised LPG carriers, currently
trading 16% of the global pressurised fleet with about 30% of the 7k+ cbm market share

• Global reach / scale across key regions with diversified commodity exposure / last mile delivery